502633869 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
KOUICHI SAKUMA	08/17/2013
MASATO ISHIKAWA	08/17/2013
MITSURU SATOU	08/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZUKI MANUFACTURING, LTD.
Street Address:	1-12-7, SHIMAMINAMI
Internal Address:	YAMAGATA-SHI
City:	YAMAGATA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	990-0886

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568 2486451483 Phone: Email: keh@h2law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HOWARD AND HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	719193.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. BLISS
Signature:	/Daniel H. Bliss/
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031961 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented *GAS CARRYING THREADING DEVICE OF SEWING MACHINE* for which ASSIGNORS are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Suzuki Manufacturing, Ltd., having an address at 1-12-7, Shimaminami, Yamagata-shi, Yamagata 990-0886, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket no. 719193.00001, kept at the offices of Howard & Howard in Royal Oak, Michigan, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, including but not limited to any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained or to which the ASSIGNORS have a right to obtain in every such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Louichi Sakuma	musato V shikawa
Kouichi Sakuma	Masato Ishikawa
Date: August 17, 2013	Date: August 17, 2013
Mitsuru Satou	
Date: August 17, 2013	Attorney Dacket No. 719193 00001

PATENT REEL: 031961 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 01/14/2014